
List of 33 AIESEP Institutional Members – Valid March 23rd 2018 

Last Name First Name Affiliation Country Country 

Aggerholm Kenneth Norwegian School of Sport Sciences Norway kenneth.aggerholm@nih.no 

Carraro Attilio University of Padua Italy attilio.carraro@unipd.it 

Chambers Fiona University College Cork Ireland f.chambers@ucc.ie 

Chang Chingwei National Taiwan Normal University Taiwan chingwei@ntnu.edu.tw 

Cloes Marc University of Liege Belgium marc.cloes@ulg.ac.be 

Digelidis Nikolaos University of Thessaly Greece nikdig@pe.uth.gr 

Garcia Luis Universidad de Castilla-La Mancha Spain LuisMiguel.Garcia@uclm.es 

Gadsby-Bourner T J  UK symeon.dagkas@canterbury.ac.uk 

Gleddie Douglas University of Alberta Canada dgleddie@ualberta.ca 

Griffin Maeliosa Dublin City University Ireland ioe.aem@dcu.ie 

Ha Sau Ching Amy Chinese University of Hong Kong Hong Kong sauchingha@cuhk.edu.hk 

Hasegawa Etsushi University of Tsukuba Japan hasegawa.etsushi.fu@u.tsukuba.ac.jp 

Heikinaro-Johansson Pilvikki University of Jyvaskyla Finland pilvikki.heikinaro-johansson@jyu.fi 

Holcroft (McGuaig) Louise University of Queensland Australia l.mccuaig@uq.edu.au 

Hooper Natalie University of Birmingham UK n.hooper@bham.ac.uk 

Iserbyt Peter KU Leuven  peter.iserbyt@kuleuven.be 

Kash Elizabeth Adelphi University United States zarco@adelphi.edu 

Klinge Antje Ruhr University Bochum Germany antje.klinge@ruhr-uni-bochum.de 

Krause Jennifer University of Northern Colorado United States jennifer.krause@unco.edu 

Kukenys Tomas Lithuanian Sports University Lithuania tomas.kukenys@lsu.lt 

Lenartowicz Michal Jozef Pilsudski University of Physical Education Poland michal.lenartowicz@awf.edu.pl 

Marchioni Marcello  Italy m.marchioni@inwind.it 

Marron Susan St. Patrick's College Ireland susan.marron@spd.dcu.ie 

Musard Mathilde University of Franche Comte France mathilde.musard@univ-fcomte.fr 

Ni Chroinin Deirdre Mary Immaculate College Ireland deirdre.NiChroinin@mic.ul.ie 

Onofre Marcos University of Lisbon Portugal monofre@fmh.ulisboa.pt 

O'Sullivan Mary University of Limerick Ireland mary.osullivan@ul.ie 

Pühse Uwe University of Basel Switzerland uwe.puehse@unibas.ch 

Scheuer Claude University of Luxemburg Luxembourg claude.scheuer@uni.lu 

Singerland Menno Fontys Hogescholen  m.slingerland@fontys.nl 

Turcotte Sylvain Sherbrooke University Canada sylvain.turcotte@usherbrooke.ca 

Van der Wal Welmoed Windesheim University Netherlands wa.vander.wal@windesheim.nl 

Wojciech Cynarski Faculty of Physical Education, University of Rzeszow  Poland ela_cyn@wp.pl 



List of 176 Individual AIESEP Members – Valid March 23rd 2018 

Last Name First Name Affiliation Country Email 

Agbo Woenya Lincoln Community School Ghana wagbo@lincoln.edu.gh 

Alagul Oezlem University of Bedfordshire UK ozlemalagul@gmail.com 

Anderson Harvey Sheffield Hallam University UK h.anderson@shu.ac.uk 

Andre Mauro Illinois State University United States mauro.ha@gmail.com 

Astrom Peter Umea University Sweden peter.astrom@umu.se 

Baert Helena SUNY Cortland United States helenabaert@gmail.com 

Baghurst Timothy Oklahoma State University United States tbaghurst@live.com 

Banville Dominique George Mason University United States dbanvill@gmu.edu 

Barker Dean University of Gothenburg Sweden Dean.barker@gu.se 

Beaudoin Sylvie Sherbrooke University Canada Sylvie.Beaudoin@USherbrooke.ca 

Beaumont Lee University of East Anglia UK lee.beaumont@uea.ac.uk 

Bentzen Marte marte.bentzen@nih.no Norway marte.bentzen@nih.no 

Bindel Tim University of Wuppertal Germany bindel@uni-wuppertal.de 

Blume Michael VIA University College Denmark mib@via.dk 

Borges Cecilia University of Montreal Canada cecilia.borges@umontreal.ca 

Borgogni Antonio University of Cassino and Southern Lazio Italy a.borgogni@unicas.it 

Braga Luciana University of North Florida United States l.braga@unf.edu 

Brandl-Bredenbeck Hans Peter University of Augsburg Germany brandl-bredenbeck@sport.uni-augsburg.de 

Breithecker Jennifer University of Augsburg Germany jennifer.breithecker@sport.uni-augsburg.de 

Brock Sheri Auburn University United States brocksj@auburn.edu 

Brouwer Berend SLO Netherlands b.brouwer@slo.nl 

Brusseau Timothy University of Utah United States tim.brusseau@utah.edu 

Budde Henning Medical School Hamburg Germany henning.budde@medicalschool-hamburg.de 

Butler Joy University of British Columbia Canada joy.butler@ubc.ca 

Byra Mark University of Wyoming United States byra@uwyo.edu 

Camacho-Miñano Maria José Complutense University of Madrid Spain mjcamacho@edu.ucm.es 

Carse Nicola University of Edinburgh UK nicola.carse@ed.ac.uk 

Chen Hsin-heng National Taichung University of Education Taiwan keeper0215@hotmail.com 

Clonan Marie   marieclonan@gmail.com 

Coleman Vincent   vince.coleman40@gmail.com 

Cooper David University of Toronto Canada david.cooper.a@utoronto.ca 

Culp Brian Kennesaw State University United States bculp1@kennesaw.edu 

Cyganiak LaConna University of Alabama in Huntsville United States jme0017@uah.edu 

Czarniecka Renata   R.Czarniecka@awf.edu.pl 

Dagkas Symeon St Mary’s University UK symeon.dagkas@stmarys.ac.uk 

De Martelaer Kristine Vrije Universiteit Brussel Brussels kdmartel@vub.be 

Demirhan Giyasettin Hacettepe University Turkey demirhang@gmail.com 



Digelidis Nikolaos University of Thessaly Greece nikdig@pe.uth.gr 

DiGiacinto Kacey The University of North Carolina United States kaceydigiacinto@yahoo.com 

Dillon Michelle Leeds Beckett University UK m.dillon@leedsbeckett.ac.uk 

Doolittle Sarah Adelphi University United States doolittle@adelphi.edu 

Duff Christina Dublin City University Ireland christina.duff4@gmail.com 

Dyson Ben University of Auckland New Zealand b.dyson@auckland.ac.nz 

Eberline Andrew   aeberline@bsu.edu 

Edwards Lowri   L.C.Edwards@swansea.ac.uk 

Ellison Douglas Kent State University United States delliso4@kent.edu 

Eloi Serge Université Paris-Est Créteil France eloi@u-pec.fr 

Farias Claudio   claudiofariasef@gmail.com 

Feingold Ronald Adelphi University United States feingold@adelphi.edu 

Ferry Magnus Umeå University Sweden magnus.ferry@umu.se 

Fletcher Tim Brock Univerisity Canada tfletcher@brocku.ca 

Fumagalli Guido University of Verona Italy guido.fumagalli@univr.it 

Gadsby-Bourner T J  UK symeon.dagkas@canterbury.ac.uk 

Gambles Ellen-Alyssa University of Sunderland UK ellengambles@googlemail.com 

Gaudreau Nancy Laval University Canada nancy.gaudreau@fse.ulaval.ca 

Gerlach Erin University of Potsdam Germany erin.gerlach@uni-potsdam.de 

Giese Martin Humboldt University Germany Martin.Giese@hu-berlin.de 

Giess-Stueber Petra   pg@sport.uni-freiburg.de 

Gobbi Erica   erica.gobbi@unipd.it 

Gong Yueying University of Limerick Ireland yueying.gong@ul.ie 

Gordon Barrie University of Victoria New Zealand barrie.gordon@vuw.ac.nz 

Graber Kim University of Illinois United States kgraber@illinois.edu 

Gray Shirley University of Edinburgh Edinburgh shirley.gray@ed.ac.uk 

Gréhaigne Jean-Francis  France jfgrehai@orange.fr 

Gursel Ferda Ankara University Turkey ferz68@gmail.com 

Haneishi Kanae Mount Holyoke College United States khaneish@mtholyoke.edu 

Hartas Sandra The University of Queensland Australia pvctl@uq.edu.au 

Harvey Stephen West Virginia University United States stharvey@mix.wvu.edu 

Hasegawa Etsushi University of Tsukuba Japan hasegawa.etsushi.fu@u.tsukuba.ac.jp 

Heydinger Bethany Wright State University United States bethany.hersman@wright.edu 

Hirvensalo Mirja University of Jyvaskyla Finland mirja.hirvensalo@jyu.fi 

Hooper Oliver Loughborough University UK o.r.hooper@lboro.ac.uk 

Hosta Milan Spolint Institute Slovenia milan.hosta@spolint.org 

Howells Kristy University of Canterbury UK kristy.howells@canterbury.ac.uk 

Hunuk Deniz Pamukkale University Turkey dehunuk@gmail.com 

Iannucci Cassandra University of Limerick Ireland Cassandra.iannucci@ul.ie 



Ince Mustafa Levent  Turkey m.levent.ince@gmail.com 

Jensen Jens-Ole VIA University College Denmark joj@via.dk 

Jess Mike University of Edinburgh UK mike.jess@ed.ac.uk 

Johnson Ingrid   johnsoi@gvsu.edu 

Jorgensen Henrik Taarsted Danish Denmark Denmark 

Kam Wai Keung The Hong Kong Institute of Education Hong Kong wkkam@ied.edu.hk 

Kiuchi Atsushi University of Tsukuba Japan kiuchi@taiiku.tsukuba.ac.jp 

Knipe IIII Robert  United States rknipe@austin.utexas.edu 

Kostencka Alicja Kazimierz Wielki University Poland akostwf@ukw.edu.pl 

Kulinna Pamela Arizona State University United States Pamela.Kulinna@asu.edu 

Landi Dillon   dlan739@aucklanduni.ac.nz 

Laukkanen Arto   arto.i.laukkanen@jyu.fi 

Lauritsalo Kirsti University of Jyvaskyla Finland kirsti.lauritsalo@jyu.fi 

Legrain Pascal University of Bordeaux France pascal.legrain@u-bordeaux.fr 

Leineweber Helga DSHS Köln Germany h.leineweber@dshs-koeln.de 

Leirhaug Petter   petter.erik.leirhaug@hvl.no 

Li Junyao   susanli409@163.com 

Liang Tanjian Catawba College United States ltj613@gmail.com 

Lund Ole VIA University College Denmark ollu@via.dk 

Lundberg Johan University of Umeå Sweden Sweden johan.m.lundberg@umu.se 

Lynch Shrehan   sonemoto14@gmail.com 

MacPhail Ann University of Limerick Ireland Ann.macphail@ul.ie 

Madden Matthew   matthew.madden@cortland.edu 

Manson Mara Adelphi University United States Manson@adelphi.edu 

Martins Joao   jmartins@fmh.ulisboa.pt 

Marttinen Risto California State University, Fullerton United States rmarttinen@fullerton.edu 

Marquis Jenee Georgia State University United States jmarquis2@student.gsu.edu 

Matsuo Hirokazu   s0812067@gmail.com 

Matsumoto Naho Akita University Japan matsumoto@ed.akita-u.ac.jp 

McCullick Bryan University of Georgia United States bamccull@uga.edu 

McEvilly Nollaig University of Chester UK n.mcevilly@chester.ac.uk 

McEvoy Eileen University of Jyvaskyla Finland epmcevoy@gmail.com 

Miller Andrew The University of Newcastle Australia Andrew.miller@newcastle.edu.au 

Möhwald Aiko University of Dortmund Germany aiko.moehwald@tu-dortmund.de 

Murray Alison   alikawali1@gmail.com 

Murphy Gerry Leinster Rugby Ireland gerry.murphy@leinsterrugby.ie 

Nadeau Marie-France Université de Sherbrooke Canada m-f.nadeau@usherbrooke.ca 

Naik Shraddha C.Agashe College of Physical Education India naik.shraddha@gmail.com 

Nemoto So   sonemoto14@gmail.com 

Odipo Teresa Deutsche Sporthochschule Köln Germany T.Odipo@dshs-koeln.de 



Oesterhelt Verena University of Applied Sciences and Arts NW Switzerland Switzerland verena.oesterhelt@fhnw.ch 

Okada Yutaro   rita.casadei@unibo.it 

Otsuka Mitsuo Ritsumeikan University Japan otsuka-a@st.ritsumei.ac.jp 

Ozgury Akyar   akyar.ozgur@gmail.com 

Pang Bonnie Western Sydney University Australia b.pang@westernsydney.edu.au 

Parker Melissa University of Limerick Ireland Missy.Parker@ul.ie 

Patton Kevin California State University, Chico United States kpatton@csuchico.edu 

Pill Shane Flinders University Australia shane.pill@flinders.edu.au 

Piltz Wendy University of South Australia Australia wendy.piltz@unisa.edu.au 

Pope Clive University of Waikato New Zealand cpope@waikato.ac.nz 

Reol lise andersen  Denmark reol@via.dk 

Rhoades Jesse   jesse.rhoades@email.und.edu 

Richards Kevin Purdue University United States karichards2@ua.edu 

Richartz Alfred University of Hamburg Germany alfred.richartz@uni-hamburg.de 

Sääkslahti Arja University of Jyväskylä Finland arja.saakslahti@jyu.fi 

Sallen Jeffrey University of Potsdam Germany jeffrey.sallen@uni-potsdam.de 

Schaefer Lee McGill Canada lee.schaefer@mcgill.ca 

Shy Deng Yau National Taiwan Normal University Taiwan t08011@gmail.com 

Simonton Jr Kelly Louisiana State University United States ksimo36@lsu.edu 

Sperka Leigh University of Queensland Australia leigh.sperka@uqconnect.edu.au 

Starck Jenna University of Alabama United States jstarck@crimson.ua.edu 

Strand Brad North Dakota State University United States bradford.strand@ndsu.edu 

Sutherland Sue Ohio State University United States sutherland.43@osu.edu 

Svendsen Annemari Department of Sports Science and Clinical Biomechanics Denmark amsvendsen@health.sdu.dk 

Syrmpas Ioannis   jsyrmpas@gmail.com 

Templin Thomas Purdue University United States ttemplin@purdue.edu 

Thorburn Malcolm   malcolm.thorburn@ed.ac.uk 

Tiden Anna The Swedish School of Sport and Health Sciences Sweden Anna.tiden@gih.se 

Timken Gay Western Oregon University United States timkeng@wou.edu 

Tonna Lara Institute for PE and Sport Malta lara.tonna@um.edu.mt 

Tortella Patrizia University of Verona Italy patrizia.tortella@gmail.com 

Treadwell Sheri The College at Brockport, SUNY  streadwe@brockport.edu 

Tsangaridou Niki University of Cyprus Cyprus edniki@ucy.ac.cy 

Tudor Kate Loughborough University UK k.e.tudor@lboro.ac.uk 

Turcotte Sylvain Sherbrooke University Canada sylvain.turcotte@usherbrooke.ca 

Uhlrich Gilles UFRSTAPS Orsay France  
 

gilles.uhlrich@club-internet.fr 

Van Mossel G  Netherlands g.vanmossel@slo.nl 

Varea Valeria University of New England Australia valeria.varea@uqconnect.edu.au 

Verret Claudia Université du Québec à Montréal Canada verret.claudia@uqam.ca 



Verscheure Ingrid Université Toulouse 2 Jean Jaurès 
 France 

 

ingrid.verscheure@univ-tlse2.fr 

Vidoni Carla University of Louisville United States cvidoni@hotmail.com 

Vinci Debra University of West Florida United States dvinci@uwf.edu 

Vitale Jacopo   jacopo.vitale@grupposandonato.it 

Volshøj Esben VIA University College Denmark esvo@via.dk 

Wainwright Nalda   n.wainwright@uwtsd.ac.uk 

Wallhead Tristan University of Wyoming United States wallhead@uwyo.edu 

Walseth Kristin Oslo and Akershus University College Norway kristin.walseth@hioa.no 

Walton-Fisette Jennifer Kent State University United States jfisette@kent.edu 

Ward Paul Central Washington University United States wards@cwu.edu 

Wasyliw Derek McGill University Canada derek.wasyliw@mail.mcgill.ca 

Wei Feng-Min National Taiwan Normal University Taiwan min603254@hotmail.com 

Whatman Sue   s.whatman@griffith.edu.au 

Wibowo Jonas  Germany jonaswibowo@gmail.com 

Williams Ross   r.j.williams@murdoch.edu.au 

Woodruff Elizabeth University of Alabama United States libbawoodruff@gmail.com 

Yoshinori Okade Tsukaba University Japan okade@hotmail.ac.jp 

Zinzen Evert Vrije Universiteit Brussel Belgium Evert.Zinzen@vub.ac.be 

 


